
1 

DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING
REFEREE WORKSHEET

Petitioner:     Evan Aaronson   Agent:    

Parcel No.:  R0194597    Abatement Number:  202401910     

 
Assessor's Original Value:  $621,275 (2023) 
 
 
 

Hearing Date: February 18, 2025       Hearing Time: 9:30 a.m. 
 
 
 
1.     The Douglas County Assessor was represented at the hearing by Rudolph Largaespda 
 
2.     The Petitioner was: 
  a.       present 
  b.      not present 
  c.       present/represented by Click here to enter text.

d.     not present/represented by Click here to enter text. 

3.      Assessor's Recommended Value:   $621,275 (No change)

Petitioner’s Requested Value:    $530,000
                                    
 
 
4.     Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim:  The petitioner provided 
a Zillow property value estimate for his house that ranged in date from August 2020 with a value of $427,800 to 
December 2023 with an estimate of $547,400. The Zillow estimate for July 2022 was $572,300. He also stated that 
this home was a rental property and in poorer condition than some of the neighboring homes. He requested that 
the value be reduced to $530,000.
 
  



2 

5.     The Assessor presented the following testimony and documents in support of the Assessor's position:

a.     data from sales of comparable properties which sold during the applicable time period; and /or 
b.     valuation using the cost approach; and/or
c.     a valuation using the income approach; and/or
d. other Click here to enter text.

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND 
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE: 

Classification:  (1212) Single Family Residential
  

Total Actual Value: $621,275 (No change)
 
Reasons are as follows: The assessor’s sales bracket the subject property in size, were close in proximity, were all 
sold later in the 24 moth study period and required minimal adjustments. Without a physical inspection of the 
subject property to verify the condition, a reduction to the current value would be speculative. I recommend the 
petition be denied at this time. 
 
 
IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the above-stated reasons, the Petition for Abatement is:
 
                 a.  Approved and the value of the subject property is reduced as set forth in the Findings and 
Recommendations herein 
 
      b.    Approved in part as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations herein 
 
      c.     Denied after abatement hearing          
 
      d.    Administrative Denial is Granted 
                                                   
                                                                                                           
       
REFEREE: 
 

 
s/ Jeffrey Hamilton      2-18-2025 
Name                                                                                         Date 
 
 
Abatement Log No.  202401910 



Account #

Account #

Account #

R0194597

Totals

Account #

R0194597

Tax Year 2023 Review Appraiser BAF

Date Received 11/22/2024 Recommendation Deny

Transmittal Sheet for Abatement #:  202401910

Abatement # 202401910 Staff Appraiser REL

Petitioner's Requested 

Value
$530,000

Assessor Final 
Review Value

$621,275

The subject is an average, Bi-Level dwelling located at 965 Oakwood Dr, Castle Rock. The Petitioner is appealing the 2023 valuation 
and requesting a value adjustment to $530,000. The Petitioner provided the Zillow listings of the dwelling time trends. The adjusted 
comparable sales range from $603,419 to $634,800. Based on the adjusted comparable sales, the market analysis indicates that the 
NOV value is within range for 2023. The Assessor is required to use valid, arms-length transactions, which occurred during the study 
period, to determine value for 2023, using an appraisal date of June 30, 2022. Per Colorado Revised Statutes, post appraisal date sales 
and current market conditions cannot be considered.

Petitioner
EVAN S AARONSON AND LILLIAN M 

AARONSON REVOCABLE TRUST
Reason

The Market Approach to value was used in determining the 
subjects value, resulting in no change.Agent

Petitioner's Request Value Too High

Original Values
Abstract 

Code
Tax

District
Actual
Value

*Adjustment
if applicable

Adjusted 
Actual

Assmt 
Rate

Adjusted 
Assessed

Tax Rate Tax Amount

$151,223 6.700% $10,130 7.0245% $711.58R0194597 1112 0217 $151,223 $0

1212 0217 $470,052 ($55,000)

Account Total: $621,275 ($55,000) $566,275 $37,940 $2,665.09

$415,052 6.700% $27,810 7.0245% $1,953.51

($55,000)

Final Values
Abstract

Code
Tax  

District
Actual
Value

*Adjustment
if applicable

Adjusted 
Actual

Assmt 
Rate

Adjusted 
Assessed

Tax Rate Tax Amount

$415,052 6.700% $27,810 7.0245% $1,953.51

$151,223 6.700% $10,130 7.0245% $711.58

Refund Amounts
Original Total 
Actual Value

Original Adj 
Total Assessed

Original Total 
Taxes

Final Total 
Actual Value

Final Adj 
Total Assessed

Final Total 
Taxes

Refund 
Amount

$566,275 $37,940 $2,665.09

R0194597 1112 0217 $151,223 $0

1212 0217 $470,052 ($55,000)

Account Total: $621,275

*Adjustments
Adjustment Description Adjustment Amount

SB-001 Residential 55k Exemption ($55,000)

$2,665.09 $0.00

$621,275 $37,940 $2,665.09 $621,275 $37,940 $2,665.09 $0.00

$621,275 $37,940 $2,665.09 $621,275 $37,940















1 

DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING
REFEREE WORKSHEET

Petitioner:     Okanco    Agent:  David Johnson 

Parcel No.:  R0465088    Abatement Number:  202500003     

 
Assessor's Original Value:  Click here to enter text.

Hearing Date: February 18, 2025      Hearing Time: 10:00 a.m.

1.     The Douglas County Assessor was represented at the hearing by Click here to enter text. 
 
2.     The Petitioner was: 
  a.       present 
  b.      not present 
  c.       present/represented by Click here to enter text.

d.     not present/represented by David Johnson 
 
 
3.      Assessor's Recommended Value:   Click here to enter text.

Petitioner’s Requested Value:    Click here to enter text. 

4.     Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim:  Agent requested an 
administrative denial.

 



2

 
                                                                  
 
 
5.     The Assessor presented the following testimony and documents in support of the Assessor's position: 
 

a.     data from sales of comparable properties which sold during the applicable time period; and /or 
 b.     valuation using the cost approach; and/or 

c.     a valuation using the income approach; and/or 
d. other Agent requested an administrative denial. 

 
THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND 
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE: 
 
Classification:  Click here to enter text.

Total Actual Value:Click here to enter text.

Reasons are as follows: Click here to enter text.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the above-stated reasons, the Petition for Abatement is: 

                 a.  Approved and the value of the subject property is reduced as set forth in the Findings and 
Recommendations herein 
 
      b.    Approved in part as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations herein 
 
      c.     Denied after abatement hearing          
 
      d.  Administrative Denial is Granted 
                                                   
                                                                                                           
       
REFEREE: 
 

 
s/ Jeffrey Hamilton      2-18-2025 
Name                                                                                         Date 
 
 
Abatement Log No.  202500003 
 



Account #

Account #

Account #

R0465088

Totals

$30,953.60 $0.00

$1,096,181 $317,900 $30,953.60 $1,096,181 $317,900 $30,953.60 $0.00

$1,096,181 $317,900 $30,953.60 $1,096,181 $317,900

Refund Amounts
Original Total 
Actual Value

Original Adj 
Total Assessed

Original Total 
Taxes

Final Total 
Actual Value

Final Adj 
Total Assessed

Final Total 
Taxes

Refund 
Amount

$1,096,181 $317,900 $30,953.60

R0465088 3115 0185 $204,295 $0

3215 0185 $891,886 $0

Account Total: $1,096,181

$258,650 9.7369% $25,184.49

$0

Final Values
Abstract

Code
Tax  

District
Actual
Value

*Adjustment
if applicable

Adjusted 
Actual

Assmt 
Rate

Adjusted 
Assessed

Tax Rate Tax Amount

$891,886 29.000% $258,650 9.7369% $25,184.49

$204,295 29.000% $59,250 9.7369% $5,769.11

$204,295 29.000% $59,250 9.7369% $5,769.11R0465088 3115 0185 $204,295 $0

3215 0185 $891,886 $0

Account Total: $1,096,181 $0 $1,096,181 $317,900 $30,953.60

$891,886 29.000%

Original Values
Abstract 

Code
Tax

District
Actual
Value

*Adjustment
if applicable

Adjusted 
Actual

Assmt 
Rate

Adjusted 
Assessed

Tax Rate Tax Amount

Petitioner's Requested 

Value
$964,000

Assessor Final 
Review Value

$1,096,181

The subject property is a 4800 sq. ft. Storage Warehouse built in 1982. Given the lack of support provided with this petition, the 
Commercial Supervisor and the Agent agreed that the petitioner will take Administrative Deny and move this appeal on to the Board of 
Assessment Appeals. 

Petitioner OKANCO 

Reason
Insufficient data was provided to warrant a value change to 

this parcel.Agent JOSEPH C. SANSONE CO.

Petitioner's Request Value Too High

Tax Year 2022 Review Appraiser SJH

Date Received 1/2/2025 Recommendation Deny

Transmittal Sheet for Abatement #:  202500003

Abatement # 202500003 Staff Appraiser SJH































From: David Johnson
To: Sean Hickey
Cc: Felice Entratter; Brenda Davis
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]Administrative Denial for OKANCO Abatement 202500003 ?
Date: Friday, January 17, 2025 11:04:58 AM
Attachments: image002.png

image003.png

Sean,

Yes we would like to request an administrative Denial for the 2022 Abatement for R0465088.

Thank you,

David Johnson
Joseph C Sansone Company
18040 Edison Avenue
Chesterfield, MO 63005
1-636-733-5455 Direct
1-800-394-0140 Ext 5455
djohnson@jcsco.com

From: Sean Hickey <shickey@douglas.co.us> 
Sent: Friday, January 17, 2025 11:57 AM
To: David Johnson <djohnson@jcsco.com>
Cc: Felice Entratter <fentratter@douglas.co.us>; Brenda Davis <BDavis@douglas.co.us>
Subject: [EXTERNAL]Administrative Denial for OKANCO Abatement 202500003 ?

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi David,
Just reaching out to see if you would like us to process an administrative denial for the OKANCO
abatement appeal.

Have a nice weekend!

Respectfully,
Sean Hickey
Commercial Appraisal Supervisor
Douglas County Assessor
(720) 673 – 4286


